FORM PTO-15 

(REV 6-93)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

I.S.	DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
	Patent and	Trademark Office

	RKS ONLY		
02-09-2000 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #10	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 15244-22		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Potents and Commissioner of Potents and Commissioner	he attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies 03 - 09 - 2000	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Schnee-Morehead, Inc.	me: Schnee-Morehead Business Trust		
Irving TX 75060	ernal Address		
101285808	eet Address: 111 North Nursery Road		
Individual(s)	City Irving, State TX COUNTRY & ZIP USA 75060		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Individual(s) citizenship		
X Corporation: Texas	☐ General Partnership		
☐ Other	☐ Limited Partnership		
	Corporation-State		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	X Other <u>Delaware Business Trust</u>		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
X Assignment	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No		
Other:	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment).		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
Execution Date February 9, 2000			
Effective Date February 9, 2000			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Registration No.(s)	B. Trademark Application No.(s)		
See attached Schedule A 3/09/2000 DCDATES 00000048 1432961	See attached Schedule B		
1 FC:481 (40.00 0P) Additional numbers atta	ched? X Yes No		
2 FC:482 325.00 00 Additional numbers atta	Ched? / Yes No		
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 14		
Name: Kay Lyn Schwartz	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Internal Address: 29th Floor	X Enclosed		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.		
Street Address: 1601 Elm Street, Suite 3000			
	Deposit account number: 070153		
City Dallas State TX ZIP 75201-4761	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Kay Lyn Schwartz Kuy Jim I huat February 9, 2000			
Kay Lyn Schwartz (Uy X M)			
Name of Person Signing Signature	(_) Date		
Total r	number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7		
746786v1			

## SCHEDULE A REGISTRATIONS

Registration No.	Mark	Registration Date
1,432,961	TACKY TAPE	3/17/87
2,162,711	SIL-7	6/2/98
2,159,606	CURASIL	5/19/98
2,159,732	PLYOTHANE	5/19/98
2,166,581	LEXTHANE	6/16/98
2,137,523	THE HOUSE THAT QUALITY BUILT	2/17/98
2,211,852	WAVEGUARD	12/15/98
2,210,877	POLY-GLAZE PLUS	12/15/98
2,303,240	PERMACRYL	12/28/99
2,296,526	J.A.W.S.	11/30/99

829368.1

# SCHEDULE B APPLICATIONS

Serial No.	Mark	Application Date
75/312,422	PERMA-PAK	6/20/97
75/745,610	WACA	7/8/99
75/745,609	WARM APPLIED CURABLE ACRYLIC	8/8/99
75/601,508	PERMA BED 2000	12/8/99

829368.1

1

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is between SCHNEE-MOREHEAD, INC., a corporation of the State of Texas and doing business at 111 North Nursery Road, Irving, Texas 75060 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") and SCHNEE-MOREHEAD BUSINESS TRUST, a Delaware Business Trust and doing business at 111 North Nursery Road, Irving, Texas 75060 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted, used and is using the trademarks listed on Schedule A, attached hereto, which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office with registration numbers as indicated; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted and is using the trademarks of Schedule B for which it has filed applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for registration; and

WITEREAS, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and registrations of Schedule A and said trademarks and applications of Schedule B;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNOE all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and registrations of Schedule A and said trademarks and applications of Schedule B, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademarks of Schedule A and Schedule B and in and to all income, royalties, damages, claims and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect hereto, and in and to all causes of action in law or in equity for past, present or future intringement of said trademarks and registrations of Schedule A and said trademarks and applications of Schedule B, and to all rights corresponding to the foregoing throughout the world.

This Assignment executed at Dall	as, Texas, this CH day of February 2000.
	SCHNEE-MOREHEAD, INC.
	By: * Both Buchanan Title: Colored Secretary
STATE OF RIGHT	
COUNTY OF TRANSCO.	
On this day of February County aforesaid, personally appeared	BOH BUNCTON, known by me to be the
person of the above name, who signed and to be his own free act and deed.	I scaled the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same
	Laure Bourth.
AUFILE BARRETT  Notative Public: State of Toxas  As Commission Expires  OCTOBER 16, 2003	Notary Public

### SCHEDULEA REGISTRATIONS

Registration No.	Mark	Registration Date
1,432,961	TACKY TAPE	3/17/87
2,(62,711	SIL-7	6/2/98
2,159,606	CURASIL	5/19/98
2,159,732	PLYOTHANE	5/19/98
2,166,581	LEXTHANE	6/16/98
2,137,523	THE HOUSE THAT QUALITY BUILT	2/17/98
2,211,852	WAVEGUARD	12/15/98
2,210,877	POLY-GLAZE PLUS	12/15/98
2,363,240	PERMACRYL	12/28/99
2,296,526	J.A.W.S.	14/30/99

### SCHEDULE B **APPLICATIONS**

Serial No.	Mark	Application Date
75/312,422	PERMA-PAK	6/20/97
75/7/45,610	WACA	7/8/99
75/745,609	WARM APPLIED CURABLE ACRYLIC	8/8/99
75/6014508	PERMA BED 2000	12/8/99

**RECORDED: 02/09/2000**